
2024-2025 Roosevelt University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-20   Conf: 6-14   Home: 6-8   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Prater, Forte 29-29 1087 37.5 202-519 .389 43-168 .256 88-117 .752 14 96 110 3.8 86 2 107 69 8 41 535 18.4
11 Thomas, Enari 29-28 985 34.0 191-414 .461 30-70 .429 89-112 .795 11 75 86 3.0 76 2 45 61 2 23 501 17.3
01 Hinton, Ramean 9-7 241 26.8 46-111 .414 14-47 .298 4-5 .800 19 49 68 7.6 26 0 8 11 1 15 110 12.2
05 Robinson IV, Fred 26-13 637 24.5 81-175 .463 34-91 .374 31-53 .585 6 52 58 2.2 32 1 33 17 2 24 227 8.7
23 Yaklich, Griffin 29-29 908 31.3 78-193 .404 12-39 .308 20-39 .513 27 183 210 7.2 72 0 74 49 12 24 188 6.5
12 Brown, Kennedy 28-14 575 20.5 76-136 .559 0-0 .000 26-35 .743 47 99 146 5.2 76 2 12 17 26 11 178 6.4
24 Haywood, Khalil 26-23 665 25.6 43-87 .494 0-2 .000 39-55 .709 73 66 139 5.3 79 4 13 19 13 24 125 4.8
00 Reed, Daniel 25-1 273 10.9 29-72 .403 16-48 .333 15-18 .833 4 17 21 0.8 45 2 7 11 3 9 89 3.6
14 Campos, Aedan 25-1 317 12.7 26-65 .400 24-60 .400 0-0 .000 3 19 22 0.9 21 0 11 7 1 6 76 3.0
03 Montgomery, Jaylen 9-0 40 4.4 6-27 .222 5-21 .238 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 2 2 0 0 17 1.9
13 Battle, Kamron 2-0 13 6.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 1 4 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
21 King, Drew 15-0 72 4.8 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 15 10 25 1.7 6 0 1 3 7 1 14 0.9
04 Weekley, Katrell 9-0 37 4.1 2-9 .222 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 3 6 9 1.0 4 0 2 3 0 1 8 0.9
Total 29 5850 201.7 785-1820 .431 178-547 .325 323-451 .716 261 725 986 34.0 526 13 315 289 75 179 2071 71.41
Opponents 29 5850 201.7 801-1795 .446 255-718 .355 473-661 .716 346 804 1150 39.7 426 4 506 319 93 157 2330 80.34

Team Statistics M-2807 OPP
SCORING 2071 2330
    Points Per Game 71.4 80.3
    Scoring Margin -8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 785-1820 801-1795
    Field Goal Pct .431 .446
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-547 255-718
    3PT FG Pct .325 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-451 473-661
    FT Pct .716 .716
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 16.3
REBOUNDS 986 1150
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 315 506
    Assists Per Game 10.9 17.4
TURNOVERS 289 319
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 179 157
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.4
BLOCKS 75 93
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.2
ATTENDANCE 3,718 6,273
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-266 14-448
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-85

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Roosevelt 959 1083 29 2071
Opponents 1130 1171 29 2330

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Ill. Springfield L 76-93 335
11/10/24 vs Upper Iowa L 78-105 85
11/14/24 GOVERNORS ST. L 61-79 575
11/22/24 EAST-WEST U. W 98-68 168
11/25/24 at Ohio Dominican W 67-57 126
11/27/24 at UIndy L 48-65 136

* 12/05/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L 77-79 263
* 12/07/24 FERRIS ST. L 72-95 262

12/14/24 MARIAN (IN) W 78-63 174
12/19/24 UPPER IOWA L 82-102 102

* 01/02/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 78-77 156
* 01/06/25 at Wis.-Parkside L 70-75 319
* 01/11/25 at Michigan Tech L 59-82 897
* 01/13/25 at Northern Mich. L 55-77 437
* 01/18/25 DAVENPORT W 85-67 243
* 01/20/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 70-76 241
* 01/25/25 at Saginaw Valley L 61-79 0
* 01/27/25 at Wayne St. (MI) W 67-63 212
* 02/01/25 at Lake Superior St. L 66-85 216
* 02/03/25 at Ferris State L 72-96 1,356
* 02/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 61-70 322
* 02/10/25 at Purdue Northwest L (OT) 87-94 300
* 02/15/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W (OT) 100-93 322
* 02/17/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 90-83 232
* 02/22/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 56-82 302
* 02/24/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 68-75 356
* 02/27/25 at Davenport W 73-60 125
* 03/01/25 at Grand Valley St. L 51-106 1,108

03/05/25 at Michigan Tech L 65-84 706

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Roosevelt University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 4-6   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Prater, Forte 20-20 773 38.7 136-367 .371 31-127 .244 64-86 .744 13 64 77 3.9 60 1 76 50 5 32 367 18.4
11 Thomas, Enari 20-19 689 34.5 134-291 .460 22-52 .423 67-86 .779 9 52 61 3.1 59 2 27 40 1 16 357 17.9
01 Hinton, Ramean 4-4 115 28.8 23-49 .469 9-26 .346 1-2 .500 7 18 25 6.3 9 0 1 4 1 7 56 14.0
05 Robinson IV, Fred 20-12 546 27.3 70-148 .473 33-82 .402 27-44 .614 5 43 48 2.4 27 1 29 15 2 22 200 10.0
23 Yaklich, Griffin 20-20 642 32.1 53-136 .390 10-31 .323 17-30 .567 21 131 152 7.6 49 0 57 33 9 15 133 6.7
24 Haywood, Khalil 20-18 509 25.5 34-67 .507 0-2 .000 31-38 .816 62 49 111 5.6 68 4 11 16 11 23 99 5.0
12 Brown, Kennedy 19-6 333 17.5 40-67 .597 0-0 .000 13-18 .722 21 52 73 3.8 50 1 6 7 15 6 93 4.9
00 Reed, Daniel 17-1 187 11.0 20-48 .417 11-32 .344 13-16 .813 4 11 15 0.9 33 1 5 7 3 7 64 3.8
14 Campos, Aedan 17-0 172 10.1 12-32 .375 11-30 .367 0-0 .000 1 14 15 0.9 12 0 5 6 1 3 35 2.1
03 Montgomery, Jaylen 3-0 9 3.0 1-8 .125 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 1 3 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1.0
21 King, Drew 9-0 45 5.0 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 9 6 15 1.7 4 0 1 3 4 1 7 0.8
04 Weekley, Katrell 7-0 30 4.3 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 1 6 7 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.6
Total 20 4050 202.5 525-1222 .430 128-389 .329 240-330 .727 179 477 656 32.8 374 10 219 199 52 133 1418 70.90
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 548-1203 .456 183-496 .369 335-475 .705 237 540 777 38.9 296 4 343 219 56 110 1614 80.70

Team Statistics M-2807 OPP
SCORING 1418 1614
    Points Per Game 70.9 80.7
    Scoring Margin -9.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 525-1222 548-1203
    Field Goal Pct .430 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-389 183-496
    3PT FG Pct .329 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 240-330 335-475
    FT Pct .727 .705
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 16.8
REBOUNDS 656 777
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 219 343
    Assists Per Game 11.0 17.2
TURNOVERS 199 219
    Turnovers Per Game 10.0 11.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.6
STEALS 133 110
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.5
BLOCKS 52 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,699 4,970
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-270 10-497
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Roosevelt 672 717 29 1418
Opponents 789 796 29 1614

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 LAKE SUPERIOR ST. L 77-79 263
12/07/24 FERRIS ST. L 72-95 262
01/02/25 PURDUE NORTHWEST W 78-77 156
01/06/25 at  Wis.-Parkside L 70-75 319
01/11/25 at  Michigan Tech L 59-82 897
01/13/25 at  Northern Mich. L 55-77 437
01/18/25 DAVENPORT W 85-67 243
01/20/25 GRAND VALLEY ST. L 70-76 241
01/25/25 at  Saginaw Valley L 61-79 0
01/27/25 at  Wayne St. (MI) W 67-63 212
02/01/25 at  Lake Superior St. L 66-85 216
02/03/25 at  Ferris State L 72-96 1356
02/06/25 WIS.-PARKSIDE L 61-70 322
02/10/25 at  Purdue Northwest L (OT) 87-94 300
02/15/25 SAGINAW VALLEY W (OT) 100-93 322
02/17/25 WAYNE ST. (MI) W 90-83 232
02/22/25 MICHIGAN TECH L 56-82 302
02/24/25 NORTHERN MICH. L 68-75 356
02/27/25 at  Davenport W 73-60 125
03/01/25 at  Grand Valley St. L 51-106 1108


